ORDER OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 009058

Appointment of a Special Master requested by the State Commission on Judicial Conduct

Pursuant to the provisions of Texas Constitution, Article V, sec. 1-a (6), (8), & (10), and Rules for the Removal or Retirement of Judges 10 (c)(2), the Supreme Court of Texas hereby appoints the Honorable Harvey G. Brown, Jr., Judge of the 152nd District Court of Harris County, Texas, as a Special Master to conduct a hearing concerning complaints against Judge No. 78, and to make a report thereof to the Commission.

As ordered by the Supreme Court of Texas, in chambers,

With the Seal thereof affixed at the City Of Austin, this $4 + \frac{1}{2}$ day of April, 2000.

JOHN T. ADAMS, CLERK

SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

ORDER OF THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No. 009058

Appointment of a Special Master requested by the State Commission on Judicial Conduct

Pursuant to the provisions of Texas Constitution, Article V, sec. 1-a (6), (8), & (10), and Rules for the Removal or Retirement of Judges 10 (c)(2), the Supreme Court of Texas hereby appoints the Honorable Harvey G. Brown, Jr., Judge of the 152nd District Court of Harris County, Texas, as a Special Master to conduct a hearing concerning complaints against Judge No. 78, and to make a report thereof to the Commission.

As ordered by the Supreme Court of Texas, in chambers,

With the Seal thereof affixed at the City Of Austin, this 4th day of April, 2000.

JOHN T. ADAMS, CLERK
SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS